HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED CIN: L70100MH1996PLC101379 Registered Office: 9-01, HDIL Towers, Anant Kanekar Marg,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Tel No: +91 22 67889000 Fax: +91 22 67889090 Website: www.hdil.in

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, August 14, 2018, to consider and approve inter-alia the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018.

The information contained in this notice is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.hdil.in and also on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

for Housing Development and Infrastructure Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: August 6, 2018

Darshan D. Majmudar Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

## **Tender Notice Government of Maharashtra Department of Fisheries** No.Matsya/Bhu/020302/31/2018, Date 08/08/2018

Tender is called to lease out 11 Fish Seed & Prawn Seed Production/rearing centers for 15 years (2018-19) by e-tendering process. Tender Notice, tender form etc, is published on Dt. Website 09/08/2018,

http://mahatenders.gov.in

916	
Due date for purchase, download and submission of Bid document	Dt. 09/08/2018 to Dt. 30/08/2018
Last date & time of accepting the tender form	Dt. 30/08/2018 upto 5.00 p.m.
Opening date of the tender	Dt. 04/09/2018 at 11.00 a.m. (If possible)
Pre-bid Meeting	Dt. 20/08/2018 at 11.00 a.m.
	of Bid document  Last date & time of accept-

Sd/-(Arun P. Vidhale) Commissioner of Fisheries. Maharashtra State, Mumbai

D.G.I.P.R. 2018/2019/2317

#### MUMBAI DISTRICT CO-OP. HOUSING FEDERATION LTD.

Office of the SPECIAL RECOVERY & SALES OFFICER Attached to Mumbai District Co-op. Hsg. Federation Ltd., Mumbai-19, Bell Bldg., 2nd Floor, Sir P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001, Tel. No. 022-22840134

#### SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Whereas the Special Recovery & Sales Officer attached to Mumbai District Co-op. Housing Federation Ltd., Mumbai in exercise of power under section 156 of Maharashtra Co-op. Soc. Act 1960 & Maharashtra Co-op. Soc. Rule 1961, issued Demand Notice dated - 07/07/2017 calling upon the defaulter Mrs. Razia Siraj Lakhani to pay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 175553=00 (One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Three Only) Plus interest thereon within 15 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice to ABC Zhora Aghadi Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd.

The Defaulter having failed to pay the amount notice is hereby given to the Defaulter and the Public in general that the Special Recovery & Sales Officer has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him under section 156 of Maharashtra Co-op. Soc. Act 1960 with Rule 107 of Maharashtra Co-op. Soc. Rule 1961.

## **DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY**

Property Admeasuring Approve Area 365 sq. ft. bearing Flat No. B-304, 3rd Floor, ABC Zhora Aghadi Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd., Yari Road, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 061.

Sd/-Shri Shankar D. Malhari Special Recovery & Sales Officer The Mumbai District Co-op. Housing

Date: 08/08/2018 Place: Mumbai

19, Bell Bldg., Sir P. M. Road, Opp. Laxmi Bldg., Fort, Mumbai-400 001



CIN:L24110MH1989PLC052251 Regd. Off.: W-34 & W-34/1, MIDC, Taloja, Dist-raigad Tel No.91-22 67944000 Fax No.91-22 67944001 Email:finance@sharonbio.com,

Web:www.sharonbio.com

NOTICE Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Compan will consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018 or Tuesday, August 14, 2018 at 04:30 PM.

Further, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Inside Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window in respect of dealing in the Equity Shares of the Company, will remain closed, for all the Directors, Designated (specified) Employees of the Company and "connected persons" with the Company, with effect from August 08, 2018 to August 17, 2018 (both days inclusive). Further details will also be available on website of the Company i.e. www.sharonbio.com as well as website of the Stock Exchanges

Deepali Bhatia Date: August 07, 2018 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

By Sharon Bio-Medicine Ltd.

www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com



#### KALYAN DOMBIVLI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

PWD DEPT.

**TENDER NOTICE NO. 45 (2018-19)** 

Tenders are invited by the Commissioner, Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation (KDMC), Kalyan and Dombivli in B-1 format through E-tender 6 works from the Registered Contractor with appropriate class.

The blank tender forms and detailed information will be available on the Maharashtra's website www.mahatenders.gov.in from 08/08/2018 to 23/08/2018 upto 5.00 p.m. The completed tenders are to be uploaded on or before 23/08/2018 upto 5.00 p.m. and the tenders will be opened on 27/08/2018 at 11.00 a.m. if possible.

Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by the Commissioner, and whose decision will be final and legally binding on all the tenderers.

For more details and information visit Maharashtra's website www.mahatenders.gov.in

KDMC/PRO/HQ/464 Dt. 07.08.2018

(Pramod Kulkarni) **City Engineer** Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation, Kalyan

Sd/-



Place: Mumbai

## Government of India **Department of Atomic Energy**

#### Directorate of Construction, Services & Estate Management PRE-QUALIFICATION CUM NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

Chairman, G.B., DCSEM, DAE, V.S. Bhavan, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai- 94 on behalf of the President of India invites online item rate tender (in two bid) through e-tendering mode, from eligible contractors for the work "Cleaning of footpath, water tables, removing of domestic waste materials at Anushaktinagar & Mandala Township, Mumbai."

NIT No. DCSEM / CQD / QSB / 48 / 2018-19 dt. 06.08.2018

Estimated cost Rs. 44.90 lakh, EMD Rs. 89,800.00, completion period 12 Months, tender processing fee Rs. 2,649.00 in the form of e-payment.

Detailed tender notice alongwith documents are available on website; www.tenderwizard.com/DAE for free view and download. Tender documents are available for view / download from 08.08.2018 (11 00 hrs.) to 17.08.2018 (15 00 hrs.). Date of Pre-Bid clarification on 20.08.2018. Closing of online submission of tenders upto 15 00 hrs on 29.08.2018. Receipt of hard copies towards EMD upto 15 00 hrs. on 29.08.2018. Opening of online tender (technical bids) on 30.08.2018 at 15 30 hrs. Financial bids of qualified bidders shall be opened at a later date to be notified separately.

Detailed NIT is also available on website www.dcsem.gov.in. for view only. For further information, please contact on 022-25487334, 25487337 Fax: 022-25565362



### MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Govt. of Maharashtra Undertaking) Plot no.C-14 &15, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051. Phone: 022-26597410, Fax: 022-26597412,

Website: https://mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in

Notification under Section 296(1) and 297(1) of the Mumbai Municipal Corporation Act, 1888. (No.L&EC/Metro-Road/ 1845 /2017 dated 19/09/2017)

Whereas Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority has undertaken construction of Metro Line – 2A Project starting from Dahisar to Andheri(West). The alignment of the Metro at Dahisar RoB is from both sides of the existing Fly-over as shown on the map.

Whereas the current width of the Road viz. C.S. Link Road is 36.58 Mtr. (120 ft.) wide and there is already a Fly-over (RoB) existing. The construction of Metro is also going to be carried

out on the same Road from both sides of the existing Fly-over. Whereas after conducting a transport study, it has been revealed that the existing width of the Road is insufficient and commencement of the construction of Metro work may result in reduction of existing Road width thereby causing issues regarding appropriate accesses/

Whereas to provide appropriate Road accesses along with proper ingress / outgress to all properties along the Road, sufficient width of the Road is required to be maintained. The sufficient / required Road width can be achieved only after increasing the width of the existing Road as shown on the enclosed map.

emergency accesses etc. to the properties along both sides of the Road.

Whereas under Section 17(2) of the Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority Act, 1974, "the Metropolitan Commissioner and the Authority shall be deemed to be the Municipal Commissioner and the Corporation, respectively, under the Mumbai Municipal Corporation Act and the Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966, and shall, respectively, exercise the powers of the Municipal Commissioner and the Corporation under the said Acts".

Now, therefore in exercise of the powers vested under Section 296(1) and 297(1) of the Mumbai Municipal Corporation Act, 1888 read with Section 17 of the Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority Act, 1974, the Metropolitan Commissioner hereby propose to widen the existing public street viz. C.S. Link Road from 36.58 Mtr. (120 ft.) to 42.68 Mtr. (140 ft.) marked and shown on the map as ABCD.

> Sd/-**METROPOLITAN COMMISSIONER**

# 

### AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED

201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Secruitisation Act of 2002 As the Loan Account Became NPA therefore The Authorised Officer (AO) Under section 13 (2) Of Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 had issued 60 day demand notice to the borrower as given in the table. According to the Notice if the Borrower does not deposit the Amount within 60 days, the amount will be recovered from Auction of the security as given below. As the demand Notice send to the borrower/guarantor has not been served, copy of demand notice has also been affixed on the secured assets as given below. Therefore you the borrower is informed to deposit the loan amount along with future interest and recovery

expenses within 60 days, otherwise under the provisions of section 13 (4) and 14 of the said Act, the AO is free to take

Name of the Borrower	Date and Amount of Deman Notice Under Sec. 13(2)	Description of Mortgaged property		
Ketan Tanaji Pingale, Usha Ketan Pigle, (A/c No.) LNKAL00316-170031469	07-Aug18 ₹ 13,70,462.41/- as on 7-Aug18	Flat No. 8, 2nd Floor, Wing A, 'Hilside Spaces' Survey No. 76, Hissa No, 1A, Plot No. 1,2,3,4 & 6, Village — Dahivali Tarfe Need, Taluka — Karjat, District — Raigad, Maharashtra. Admeasuring 357 Sq. Ft.		
Place: Jaipur Date: 7.08.2018		Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limite		



### Sainath Hospital and Saibaba Hospital requires Sainath Hospital Saibaba Hospital Name of Post No. of Sr Name of Post

Sr. No.	Name of Post	No. of post	Sr No.	Name of Post	No. of post
1	Medical Officers (Physician)	2	1	Neurologist	1
2	ENT Surgeon	1	2	Senior Anesthesiologists	5
3	Medical Officer (General Surgery)	1	3	Junior Anaesthesioloigsts	4
4	Medical Officer (Anesthesia)	1	4	Senior Intensivists	2
5	Gynaecologist	1	5	Junior Intensivists	2
6	Junior Anaesthesioloigsts	4	6	Senior Radiologist	1
7	Medical Officer (Homeopathy)	1	7	Senior Pathologist	1
8	Paediatricians	2	8	Junior Pathologist	1
9	Medical Officer (Sonologist)	1	9	Physicians	3
10	Casualty Medical Officer (CMO)	1	10	Psychiatrist	1
11	Resident Medical Officers (RMO)	2	11	Casualty Medical Officers	6
12	Chief Blood Transfusion Officer	1	12	R.M.O.	7
13	Blood Transfusion Officers	2			

- Above all posts will be filled temporary on contract basis for a period of 11 months. Candidates will have to fill the prescribed form uploaded on our website.
- Candidates will have to bring their original documents of educational qualification and experience certificates which will be scrutinized at the time of interview.
- Candidates will be selected on the basis of merit of marking scheme mentioned on website
- If, the No. of applications are less and experience is not as per advt. then the criteria & experience may be relaxed for the available candidates to the post at lower scale (on adhoc basis).
- For detailed information regarding payment, incentives, qualification, experience, age and other requirement's please visit our website www.sai.org.in.

Walk in Interview on 14/08/2018. Reporting time 10.00 am to 01.00 pm at Sainiwas Atithigraha, Saibaba Sansthan Shirdi.

D.G.I.P.R. 2018/2019/2311

Smt. Rubal Agrawal (IAS) **Chief Executive Officer** 

Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd.,



## **Aspire Home Finance Corporation Limited**

sayani Road, Opposite ST Depot, Prabnadevi, Mumbai-400025 Email:-info@ahfcl.com.

## POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice/s on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date of receipt of the said notice/s.

The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any

dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd., for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement. The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Date of Name Of The Borrower/ **Demand Notice date** Description of the Property/ies

No.	Agreement No.	Co Borrower/Guarantor	& Amount	Taken	mortgaged		
1.	LXDAU00215- 160009937	Navnath Prakash Saste & Archana Navnath Saste	13/12/2017 for Rs. 1563910/- (Rupees Fifteen Lac Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Only)	02/08/2018 (Symbolic)	Flat No.404 ,4th Floor, Phase 2, Lingali Road, Sr. No. 47 daund, Pune B/H Mangesh Memorial School 413801 Pune Maharashtra India		
2.	LXDAU00215- 160011675			160011675 & Rs. 1542462/- Jakiya Firoj Khan (Rupees Fifteen Lac Forty Two Thousand Four		02/08/2018 (Symbolic)	S No 47 Mauje Lingali daund Mangesh Memorial School 413801 Pune, Maharashtra India
3.	LXDAU00415- Vikram 31/01/2018 for 02/08/20		02/08/2018 (Symbolic)	Flat No-7, 2 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Phase-II, Anand Apartment, Cts. No. 2614, Survey No. 101a-1/2c/20/2, Daund, Near Panchashil Theater ,daund, Pune-413801, Near New Court 413801 - Pune Maharashtra			
4.	LXPUN00116- 170030937	Sanjay Laxman Limhn & Sangita Sanjay Limhan	23/12/2017 for Rs. 2300874/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lac Eight Hundred Seventy Four Only)	03/08/2018 (Symbolic)	Flat No-20, 5th Floor, Parmanand Vihar Sr.no-32, Hissa No-3, Narhe Haveli, Pune 411041 Pune Maharashtra India		
5.	LXPUN00315- 160009929	Mahadesh Sudhir Tembe & Supriya Sudhir Tembe	13/12/2017 for Rs. 1881548/- (Rupees Eighteen Lac Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Eight Only)	03/08/2018 (Symbolic)	Flat No-402,4th Floor, A-wing, Parin Avenue,Survey No.412, Hissa No.1, Kondhwa Dhawade, Tal - Havelinear Paygude Industrial Estate 411023 Pune Maharashtra India		
6.	LXPUN00315- 160012107	Rohit Maruti Chaskar & Marutee Rambhau Chaskar	13/12/2017 for Rs. 2566945/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lac Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five Only)	03/08/2018 (Symbolic)	Flat No 202, Sr No 30/1, 2nd Floornamo Heights, Near Zeal College, Narhe. 411041 Pune Maharashtra india		
7.	LXHAD00316- 170023469	Prafulla Shashikant Bari & Madhuri Prafulla Bari	24/08/2017 for Rs. 2205953/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lac Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three Only)	06/08/2018 (Symbolic)	Flat No. 116, 3rd Floor, Digambar Prasad Co.op. Hsg. Soc. S. No. 12, H. No. 24/25 Near Bankar School, Sukh Sagar Nagr Katraj Pune Near Bankar School 411046 Pune Mharashtra India		
8.	LXPUN00116- 170039425	Vikrant Kumar Birendra Kumar Gope	08/02/2018 for Rs. 984313/- (Rupees Nine Lac Eighty Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen Only)	06/08/2018 (Symbolic)	Flat No-07,2nd Floor, Shri Om Sai Balaji S.no-41,hissa No-03,Near Jain Mandir & Sai Baba Mandir, Ambegaon Haveli Pune 411046		

#### Thomas Cook (India) Limited TATA Travel Smooth thomascook.in

3,766.5

2,572.9

Regd Office: Thomas Cook Building, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel.: +91 22 4242 7000 Fax: +91 22 2302 2864 Website: www.thomascook.in Toll-Free No.: 1800-2099-100 Email: sharedept@in.thomascook.com CIN: L63040MH1978PLC020717



## UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 (7 in Lakhs, except Earnings per share)

Federation Ltd.

	र in Lakhs, except Earnings per share			
Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2018	Quarter ended 30th June 2017		
Total Income from Operations	2,10,041.0	2,89,442.4		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,572.8	12,234.8		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,572.8	12,234.8		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,476.0	8,022.2		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	52,366.9	8,495.8		
Equity Share Capital	3,704.1	3,668.3		
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves )	8,63,391.7	1,48,916.0		
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹1 each) Basic : Diluted :	1.91 1.90	1.81 1.79		
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1 each) Basic : Diluted :	1.91 1.90	1.81 1.79		

# Diluted:

Profit after tax

- Notes: The results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements). Regulations.
- 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 7, 2018 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date.
- Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) are stated as at March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 for June 30, 2018 and June 30, 2017 respectively.
- 4. The consolidated figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. 5. The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in

relation to the Standalone Results are as follows:	,	
		(₹ in Lakhs)
Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2018	Quarter ended 30th June 2017
Turnover	88,716.6	78,841.3
Profit before tax	5,829.5	4,207.9

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website [www.bseindia.com], [www.nseindia.com] and company's website [www.thomascook.in]. Figures for the previous quarter ended June 30, 2017 have been re-grouped / reclassified wherever necessary to

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under

conform to the current quarter's classification.

For Thomas Cook (India) Limited Madhavan Menon Place: Mumbai Date: 7th August, 2018 Chairman and Managing Director

# T **TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

Elphinstone Building, 10, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001 Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917 CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 E-mail ticl@tata.com

Website www.tatainvestment.com NOTICE

In accordance with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 5th July, 2016, Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 23rd August, 2018, at Mumbai, inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company as per Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018, including recast unaudited IND AS compliant financial results for the corresponding quarter ended 30th June, 2017. The above details can be viewed on the website of the Company (www.tatainvestment.com) as well as on the websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the **Board of Directors Tata Investment Corporation Limited** Manoj Kumar C V **Chief Financial Officer** & Company Secretary Mumbai, 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

# <u>β</u>

# Balkrishna Paper Mills limited

**CIN**: L21098MH2013PLC244963 Registered Office: A/7, Trade World, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai -400013, Maharashtra, INDIA.

#### Tel No. +91 22 6120 7900; Fax No. +91 22 6120 7999; Website: http://www.bpml.in; Email Id: opsingh@bpml.in **Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018**

80 26		8		170	(Rs. in Lakhs
Sr	Particulars	Q	YEAR ENDED		
No.		30/06/2018	31/03/2018	30/06/2017	31/03/2018
3 2		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Revenue	5,708.61	6,028.78	4,806.84	21,343.57
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(1,068.88)	(1,181.98)	(774.94)	(3,789.61)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period	(1,133.83)	(1,228.09)	(828.69)	(4,018.78)
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period	(1,131.63)	(1,233.24)	(829.55)	(4,024.48)
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital				80
	(face value of Rs 10/- per share)	1,073.98	1,073.98	1,073.98	1,073.98
6.	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	_	-		(185.36)
7.	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)				00
	- Basic Rs.	(10.56)	(11.43)	(7.72)	(37.42)
	- Diluted Rs.	(10.56)	(11.43)	(7.72)	(37.42)

## NOTES:

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held
- 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results as on 30th June, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.bpml.in.

3. Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.

Date: 08-08-2018

For Balkrishna Paper Mills Limited **Anurag P Poddar** Chairman & Managing Director

Place:Mumbai Date:7th August, 2018